

06-05-2000



Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: WSUR113793

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner fo I documents or copy thereof. <u>101372642</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Execution Date:** 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norman G. Lewis May 8, 2000 May 8, 2000 Name: Washington State University Research Foundation Laurence B. Davin February 15, 2000 Address: NE 1610 Eastgate Boulevard Albena T. Dinkova-Kostova February 14, 2000 Masayuki Fujita David R. Gang March 1, 2000 Joshua D. Ford May 8, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No City: Pullman State: WA ZIP: 99164-3. Nature of conveyance: 1802 **X** Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: see above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/475,316 Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): ......\$ 40.00 Barry F. McGurl, Esq. Check No. 1/6284 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be 1420 Fifth Avenue **Suite 2800** required during the entire pendency of the application, or Seattle, WA 98101-2347 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. 206.682.8100 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barry F. McGurl Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 43,340 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7 Direct Dial 206.695.1775

06/02/2000 ISHOBOZZ 00000114 09475316

40.00 DP

01 FC:581 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Patent Application, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

WSUR\137931511.DOC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010820 FRAME: 0507

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Norman G. Lewis, residing at 1710 NE Upper Drive, Pullman, WA 99163, Laurence B. Davin, residing at 1710 NE Upper Drive, Pullman, WA 99163, Albena T. Dinkova-Kostova, residing at 2846 N. Calvert Street, Baltimore, MD 21218, Masayuki Fujita, residing at 1379-22 Mure, Mure-cho, Kita-gun, Kagawa 761-0121, Japan, David R. Gang, residing at 2336 Stone Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48108, and Joshua D. Ford, residing at 102 Kirkendahl Road, Pullman, WA 99163, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled RECOMBINANT PINORESINOL/LARICIRESINOL REDUCTASE, RECOMBINANT DIRIGENT PROTEIN, AND METHODS OF USE, Serial No. 09/475,316, filed on December 30, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, Washington State University Research Foundation, a non-profit corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at NE 1610 Eastgate Boulevard, Pullman, WA 99164-1802 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at _	Pull.mar (city),	WA	_ (state), this $8$	
,		Morn	La Sloves	
	Non	rman G. Lewis	S	
STATE OF WASHI	NGTON) ) ss.			
	) SS.	(30) A 1 A 1	A. S.	

COUNTY OF WHITMAN)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Norman G. Lewis is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

-1-

Dated: 5 /8/00	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: KAREN F. MAERTEN'S Notary Public My appointment expires 11/17/02
************	**************
Executed at Pullman (city day of May, 2000.	y), Washington (state), this Ph
	Laurence B. Davin
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ) ss. COUNTY OF WHITMAN)	
person who appeared before me, and s	isfactory evidence that Laurence B. Davin is the said person acknowledged that she signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Dated: <u>5  8   00</u>	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: KAREN F. MAERHENS Notary Public My appointment expires 11/17/02
*************	***************

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Executed at Soft So (c	
day of Fibnerary, 2000.	eity), <u>Ind</u> (state), this 15th
STATE OF MARYLAND) ) ss. COUNTY OF BALTIMORE)	Albena T. Dinkova-Kostova
the person who appeared before me, as	factory evidence that Albena T. Dinkova-Kostova is nd said person acknowledged that she signed this er free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Dated: <u>Jehnwang</u> 15, 2000 (Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: HARLENE JAMES Notary Public My appointment expires 7-1-02
**************************************	**************************************
	Masayuki Fujita
the manager described in the above	tness that, on the day set out opposite the name in ersonally appeared before me, is known by me to be instrument, executed the above-instrument and d the same for the purpose set forth therein.
Dated the day of	2000.
at:(city or province)	
(signature of witness)	
(residence address of witness)	
	******************

Executed at	(city),	(state), this
day of, 2000.		
	Albana	T. Dinkova-Kostova
STATE OF MARYLAND) ) ss. COUNTY OF BALTIMORE)	Albena	1. Dinkova-Rostova
he person who appeared before	me, and said per	lence that Albena T. Dinkova-Kostova is son acknowledged that she signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Dated:		
Seal or stamp)	Notary 1	Name:
Signed this 14 Muye - chi (city).	(day), of  Masayu	February (month), 2000, at ki Fujia
ha ahaya aggignment Masayuki Fi	ujita personally ap bove instrument.	on the day set out opposite the name in opeared before me, is known by me to be executed the above-instrument and for the purpose set forth therein.
Dated the 14 day of Fe	bruary 2000	).
at: <u>Kagawa - Ken</u> (city or province) <i>Jomoko Jujita</i>		, Kagawa 761-0121 Japan
(Iestachee address of	, in the second second	
	******	***************

Executed at Ann Arbor	(city), Michigan, (state), this
lay of <u>March</u> , 2000.	$\wedge$
	$\mathcal{N}$
	Hanskign Ly
	David R. Gang
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
Lagrify that I know or have	satisfactory evidence that David R. Gang is the person
	erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
	oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
nstrument.	numary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
<u>-</u>	
Dated: March 1, 6	2000 · 0
	- Chitis M Dinek
	_ consume pr. pary
(Seal or stamp)	Christine M. Paryels Signature Printed Name: CHRISTINE M. PSUJEK
CHRISTINE M. PSWEK	Printed Name: CHRISTINE M. ISUSER
Machtenaw County, Mile	Notary Public
My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2001	Notary Public My appointment expires 12/14/01
********	************
Executed at	(city) (state) this
day of 2000	_ (city), (state), this
, 2000.	
	Joshua D. Ford
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF WHITMAN )	
•	satisfactory evidence that Joshua D. Ford is the person
	erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
_	oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
D 1	
Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
(Sear of Statisty)	Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires
	wiy appointment expires
*********	***********
	4

PATENT REEL: 010820 FRAME: 0512

WSUR\13793121.DOC

	(city),	(state), this
lay of, 20	000.	
	——————————————————————————————————————	Cona
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) ss.	a. Gang
COUNTY OF	) 55.	
who appeared before me, a	and said person acknowle	idence that David R. Gang is the person edged that he signed this instrument and the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:		
Seal or stamp)	Notary	Name:
Executed at, 20	(Joshua I	(state), this 8
STATE OF WASHINGTO	N ) ) ss.	

-4-

WSUR\13793121.DOC

**RECORDED: 05/15/2000**